OP \$115.00 86128787

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM454848

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
O&B Marketing LLC		05/26/2017	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Telvent DTN, LLC	
Street Address:	9110 W. Dodge Road	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68114	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86128787	СНЕМВООК
Serial Number:	86128777	CONNECT
Serial Number:	86128759	SCOUT
Serial Number:	86128799	SENSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4023461148

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4023466000

Email: patrick.stephenson@kutakrock.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick C. Stephenson **Address Line 1:** 1650 Farnam Street

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick C. Stephenson	
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick C. Stephenson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=O&B Assignment#page1.tif source=O&B Assignment#page2.tif

source=O&B Assignment#page3.tif source=O&B Assignment#page4.tif

Exhibit 3 – Trademark Assignment

O&B Marketing LLC ("O&B") is the owner of the trademarks and trademark applications

set forth on List A hereto, together with associated goodwill (the "Trademarks"), and Telvent DTN,

LLC desires to acquire all rights in and to the Trademarks.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, O&B assigns to

DTN 100% of O&B's right, title, and interest in the Trademarks, together with (i) all causes of

actions, lawsuits, judgments, claims, counterclaims and demands of any nature related to the

trademarks, (ii) all rights of any kind whatsoever of O&B as provided by applicable law of any

jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world, and (iii)

any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable.

O&B authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other applicable

government officer, to record DTN as the owner of the Trademarks, and as assignee of the entire

right, title and interest in and to the same, and to issue any trademarks from the Trademarks to DTN.

DTN shall have the right to record this assignment with all applicable government officers so as to

perfect its ownership of the Trademarks. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by

DTN and DTN's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and

enjoyed by O&B had this assignment not been made.

O&B further agrees to: (a) cooperate with DTN in the prosecution of the Trademarks and

foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including

trademark applications, renewals, extensions and instruments of transfer.; and (c) perform such other

acts as DTN lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Trademarks and the trademarks (and any

renewals or extensions) that may be granted thereto in any and all countries. DTN agrees to

2569510.7

reimburse O&B for any reasonable expenses incurred with complying with any requests made by DTN under this paragraph.

O&B:	O&B Marketing, LLC
	By:
	Name:
	Title:
DTN:	Telvent DTN, LLC
	By: Orea
	Name: \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
	Title: Chro

reimburse O&B for any reasonable expenses incurred with complying with any requests made by

Title:

<u>List A – Assigned Trademarks</u>

U.S.	Trademark	Filing Date	Registration	Registration
Application No.			No.	Date
86/128,787	CHEMBOOK	11/25/2013		
86/128,777	CONNECT	11/25/2013		
86/128,759	SCOUT	11/25/2013		
86/128,799	SENSE	11/25/2013		

RECORDED: 12/17/2017